MCT1600B
Automatic Current Transformer Saturation,
Ratio and Polarity Test Set
Specifications
Input
100 to 265 V, 1ø, 50 or 60 Hz, 15 A max.
Output
Continuously variable in four ranges:
0 to 40 V at 2.0 A max (5 minute on 15 minute off)
0 to 40 V at 5 A max for burden test
0 to 160 V at 2.0 A max (5 minute on 15 minute off)
0 to 800 V at 1.5 A max (3 min on, 15 min off)
0 to 1600 V at 1.0 A max (3 min on, 15 min off)
Instrumentation
Voltmeters
Output
41⁄2 digit, auto ranging
Resolution: 0.0000 to 1.9999/19.999/199.99/1999.9
Ranges: 0 to 40/160/800/1600 V
Accuracy:	 ±0.5% of reading, and ±.5% range typical
	 ±1% of reading and ±1 V maximum
Input
41⁄2 digit, auto-ranging
Ranges: 0 to 2/600
Resolution: 0.0000 to 1.9999/19.999/199.99/600 V
Accuracy
2 V Range: ±0.5% of reading and ±0.25% range
600 V Range: ±0.5% of reading and ±0.5% range
Ammeter
41⁄2 digit
Range: 0.0000 to 1.0000A/5.000
Accuracy:	±0.85% of reading and ±1 LSD
Phase Angle
3 digits
Range: 0 to 360 degrees
Accuracy: ±1 degree*
Ratio
Range	 Accuracy
0.8 to 5000	 ±0.4% typical
	 ±0.8% maximum
Ratio Test Frequency
55Hz internally generated providing a universal 50/60Hz test set
Winding Resistance
Measuring Range: .01Ω to 99.9Ω
Accuracy: <9.99Ω ±3% of reading ±2 digits
< 99.9Ω ±5% of reading ±2 digits
Insulation Test
Test Voltage: 1000 VDC, 500 VDC
Measuring Range: 10kΩ – 999MΩ
Short Circuit Current: 1.5mA nominal
Test Current on Load: 1mA at min. pass values of insulation
(as specified in BS7671, HD 384 and IEC 364)
Accuracy:	 ±3%, ±2 digits up to 10MΩ
		  ±5%, up to 100MΩ
		  ±30% up to full scale
Communication Interfaces
Ethernet/USB
Environment
Operating: -10º C to 40º C
Storage: -30º C to 70º C
Enclosure
The unit is housed in a rugged enclosure suitable for use in
outdoor substations.
Standards
IEC 61010, CSA 22.2, CE
Dimensions
7.5” H X 19.25” W X 15” D
(190 H X 489 W X 940 D mm)
Weight
47.6 lb (21.6 kg)
*at nominal voltage
ISO STATEMENT
Registered to ISO 9001:2000 Cert. no. 510006.002
MCT1600B_DS_en_V02
Megger is a registered trademark
UK
Archcliffe Road Dover
CT17 9EN England
T +44 (0) 1304 502101
F +44 (0) 1304 207342
UNITED STATES
4271 Bronze Way
Dallas TX 75237-1019 USA
T 800 723 2861 (USA only)
T +1 214 333 3201
F +1 214 331 7399
Other technical sales offices
Valley Forge USA, College Station USA,
Sydney AUSTRALIA, Täby SWEDEN,
Ontario CANADA, Trappes FRANCE,
Oberursel GERMANY, Aargau
SWITZERLAND, Kingdom of BAHRAIN,
Mumbai INDIA, Johannesburg SOUTH
AFRICA, Chonburi THAILAND
Item (Qty)	 Cat. No.
MCT1600B Automatic Current Transformer Saturation,
Ratio and Polarity Test set	 MCT1600B
Included Accessories
Line cord, North American (1 ea)	 620000
Line cord, International color coded wire (1 ea)	 15065
Test lead, H1 & H2, 40 ft, (1 ea)	 620148
Test Lead, X red, 20ft., (1ea.)	 620149
Test Lead, X black, 20ft., (1ea)	 620150
Gnd lead, green with yellow,
with large ground clip, 20ft., (1ea)	 620151
Ordering Information
Large Test clip, red, 40mm opening, (1ea.)	 640266
Large Test clip, black, 40mm opening, (1ea.)	 640267
Alligator clip, red, 4.1 mm, (1ea.)	 684006
Alligator clip, black, 4.1 mm, (1ea.)	 684007
Soft side lead case	 90000-165
USB memory stick	 830029
Instruction book	 80796
PowerDB Lite	 DB0001
Optional Accessories
Transit Case 	 2001-535
Item (Qty)	 Cat. No.
Administrator
PEWA